FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT 9378 S 650 WEST, P.O. BOX 59, PENDLETON, IN 46064 22-27005.00

765-778-7544

AGREEMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER SERVICE

NOW THEREFORE, the parties, in consideration of the mutual promises set out in this Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

1. The Applicant agrees that all workmanship and materials shall conform to all District ordinances and the District's construction standards. District must accept and approve all work and materials before backfilling and final connection is made to the sewer mains. Any violation of this provision will cause all lines and appurtenances in violation to be removed and replaced at the Applicant's expense.

2. The District shall have the right to enter upon the Applicant's premises at all reasonable times to inspect, repair, or replace any equipment used in connection with the District's service or which has an impact on said service.

3. The Applicant shall be responsible for all monthly user rates, capacity charges, and tap fees. The failure to pay any rate charge or fee may result in a lien against the property and/or the termination of service to the property, the cost of which will be borne by Applicant, including, but not limited to, all attorney's fees and collection costs.

4. The District shall not be responsible for any damages as a result of any failure to supply service unless said damages are due to default, neglect or culpability on the part of the District.

5. If there is an available sanitary sewer within three hundred (300) feet of the property line, the property owner shall be required to connect to the District's sanitary sewer system.

6. The Applicant and District agree that the provision of sanitary sewer service touches and concerns the property and the terms of this Agreement bind the District and Applicant and their heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors, agents, attorneys, assigns, designees, and transferees.

The parties hereto have read and fully understand the above provisions and agree to comply with said provisions.

Signature	AL WASTE DISTRICT	APPLT Signati	GB1º	TALE	
STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:				
COUNTY OF MADISON					
SUBSCRIBED a	and sworn to before me this	4th day of	0	//	
My Commission Expires 4-29-09			1	Carey County	
INSPECTOR <u>SN</u>	DATE INSPECTED 12	2-5-02 APPI	ROVED	REJECTED	*****
REASON FOR REJECT	ION				
	DATE REINSPECTED	APPI	ROVED	REJECTED	
NOTES: SIZE PIPE	TYPE PIPE 35		(North
BASEMENT YES	NO		to at		
SUMP PUMP YES	NO		\ [
DOWNSPOUT TO GRO	DUND YES NO	-			
SEPTIC TANK PUMPE	ED & FILLED YES NO	<u> </u>			
CONTRACTOR	Tom Paris	12	0		
SPECIAL CONDITION	IS	Red	. (m		
EXISTING HOME			De	en crossing	
NEW CONSTRUCTIO	N		1		

FALL GREEK REGIONAL WASHEDDISTRICT

OLVSUIP WE TRACK TO AN ADDITION TO CHARGE THE

The momentum reaction of the second of the second s

MANY THERE IT AND THE ADDRESS OF ADDRESS AND ADDRESS OF ADDRES

In Distance's constructions appread to with two manufactural manufactural matching and appreaded in the providence of the second final construction manufacture and final construction manufacture and final construction in the second construction of the second co

A The Discret well to when the real in mean as a discret for a provide a structure of the base of the torset of menod, repairs or replace are described as an addition, when the base of a set way of a birth line or impact on and service.

The failure to pay any and sharped or the set of a with the part of the pay and the line.
The failure to pay any and sharpe to incrumy shall on a feat and a fail payers. Indire the term office to the sharped in the second state of the payers, the control when all the pays and the payers.

 The Destrict shall be the metry middlefor any of states we as such of step to be computy services region and destroy are doe to date to respect constraining on the project of the Destrict.

In the second size and the second size as the second of the second size in a part of the part size into the second size in a second sin a second size in a second size in a s

b The Applicant and O and introduce for produce of builder part to a violation and a neeros shipping and the metrics of har buildering the the Distance of American and their sectorized atministration product and compositions asserted to a sector of the metric of the sector of the sector.

The purches her explores read, and firther internant the above prior bound and dependences with a set.

STATE OF BURNAL

COUNTY OF MADISON

structure atheny and assors to obtain this and the second structure and a

4-89 09 Harris San E Carry

Participation of the Country of Automatication

CONTRACT THE CONTRACT OF STATE OF STATE

COTTERS AND A CONTRACTOR OF A

Property and the second s

MADISON COMMUNITY BANK BOB RIDDLE BUILDERS, INC. 5733 A A 71-553/749 5030 TIMBERWOOD CIRCLE CHORN MAN ANDERSON, IN 46012 PH. (765) 378-3027 11-4-02 \$ 475.00 PAY TO THE FCRWD XX LUNDRED & SEVENT FINE _ DOLLARS 🔒 📓 FOUT MEMO SEWER PERIN, 7/ LOT ## 19 Forty, Port MP "005733" ":074905539" 700 099 5"





FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.O. Box 59 • 9378 S. 650 West • Pendleton, Indiana 46064-0059 • (765) 778-7544

November 4, 2002

Bob Riddle Builders, Inc. 5030 Timberwood Circle Anderson, IN 46012

RE: Lot 19, Hickory Hills East Pendleton, Indiana

Dear Mr. Riddle:

Today you came out to our office and paid the tap fee for the above referenced lot in the amount of \$475.00. According to our records, there is also an availability fee due for this lot in the amount of \$2160.00.

When Fall Creek Regional Waste District ran the sewer lines in Hickory Hills East eight years ago, Mr. Stanley did not pay the tap or availability fee for this lot and that is why they are both due at this time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give our office a call at 778-7544.

Sincerely,

Debbie Willion

Debbie Wilson Assistant Office Manager

8 s 65 G

* • * . . .

DATE 11-9-02	25-2/440
DISNRICA	\$ 2,160.00
SIKTY	DOLLARS
5443190201113118 W.A.V.	
)ISWRIDE SIKTY

Fall Creek Regional Waste District

Memo

PL 5

To:	Teresa/Jan
From:	Debbie
CC:	Joe
Date:	10/2/02
Re:	Lot 19, Hickory Hills East

Per Joe, the current tap fee and the current capacity fee are due for this lot. There is a home being built on this lot by Bob Riddle. Per our records, the owner of this lot is Lowell Stanley, however he may have sold the lot. Joe or I could not find any records indicating that Lowell has already paid any fees for this lot.

Lot 15

Lot 16

7 . 3



ż

.

1



Lot 19





6423 Red Fox Rd Pendleton, IN 46064

Phil & Norma Jean Buck 5003 Dawn St. Anderson, IN 46013

Lowell E & Ora May Stanley 6377 Red Fox Road Pendleton, IN 46064

Lowell E & Ora May Stanley 6377 Red Fox Road Pendleton, IN 46064

Gary W. Tetrault 6354 S. Red Fox Road Pendleton, IN 46064

Louise Statics Double H Farms RR#3_Box_163 Pendleton, IN_46064

Evelyn Davis 306 E. 39th St. Anderson, IN 46013

Double H Farms RR#3 Box 163 Pendleton, IN 46064

Double H Farms RR#3 Box 163 Pendleton, IN 46064

Eric Ayers 2800 Fairview St. Anderson, IN 46014

PRESCRIBED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS DOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS, MUNCLE, IM. CENERAL FORM NO. 352 RECEIPT FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT NO P.O. BOX 59. CO. RD.650 WEST 4276 invest FUND 94 PENDLETON, IND. 46064,__ RECEIVED FROM THE SUM 0 DOLLARS ON ACCOUNT CASH CHECK м.о. 🖾 PAID BY: AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE GENERAL FORM NO. 352 PRESCRIBED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS, MUNCIE, IM. RECEIPT FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT 4277 N⁰ P.O. BOX 59, CO. RD.650 WEST UNO 1400 1300.00 FUND 700.00 500 1400 1243.50 110 1400 3 PENDLETON, IND. 46064,___ 3243.50 hund RECEIVED FROM 4 54/10-DOLLARS Three thousand two hundred forty three THE SUM OF ON ACCOUNT OF Wailability & int Nebr PAID BY: CASH CHECK OF M.O. UTHORIZED SIGNATURE 2112 GENERAL FORM NO. 352 PRESCRIBED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS, MUNCIE. IM. RECEIPT FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT 4001400 1300 Nº P.O. BOX 59, CO. RD.650 WEST 4278 5001400 700 1101400 1243.50 FUND 100 536.10 350.00 PENDLETON, IND. 46064,___ 25.00 30 3618.50 Kout RECEIVED FROM ixhundred eighteen 4 5% Three thodas THE SUM OF tap + Insple ON ACCOUNT OF PAID BY: CASH CHECK M.O. TED SIGNATURE

· · · ·	aad order on file
	on file
CLEAN FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DI	STRICT
TOMORROW D 9378 S. 650 West PO Box 59	1544 22-28200,00
TODAY: Pendleton, IN 46064-0059 778-7	JH 00 0000000
	Nº 2017
APPLICATION FOR SEWER PERMIT	
Date 3/3/94	
Permit Void 90 days from Date of Issuance	
Owner Name LOWELL Stanley	
Property Address 6377 Red FOX Road	
Lot $# \frac{16 + 17}{P.0. Box}$	/
Town Pendleton, IN zip code 4606	
Phone City Water	
s 350.00 Tap on Fee Paid availability for s 25.00 Inspection fee paid inter line fe	ee 2,000.00
s_25.00 Inspection fee paid infer. line fe	e 1243.50
Application is hereby made for connection to the Fall	Creek Regional
Waste District Sewer System for the above listed property - Residential, Commercial, Industrial, or (
Institutional User Information	
All workmanship and materials shall conform to the sta	andards of the
District Ordinance as described in Ordinance 84-2 and 84-3 Acceptance and approval must be made by the District inspec	
authorized representative before backfilling and final conr	nection is made
to the main sewer lines. Any violation of applicable regul cause all lines and appurtenances in violation to be remove	
at the owners expense.	
The Fall Creek Regional Waste District is responsible	for the inspection,
approval of materials, and installation techniques only. materials and installation and any liabilities resulting f	All costs for rom same is the
sole responsibility of the property owner.	
I have read and fully understand the above provisions	and agree to
comply by said provisions.	
APPLICANT (S) SIGNATURE	
***************************************	******
INSPECTOR Dor	
Date inspected 3-25-94 Approved Rejected	
Reason for rejection	
	ected
Notes: Size Pipe 6"	× 1
Type Pipe fvc	North
Basement Yes No	$n^{n} \rightarrow N$
Sump Pump Yes No	10 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Downspout to Ground Yes No	
Septic Tank Pumped & filled Yes No	
Contractor MCKINNY (KON RALLY) HOUSE	
Special Conditions	
Existing Home	
New Construction Lop For	t the
Rev 11/84	

ş